
LETTER TO ASSESSORS 
WELFARE EXEMPTION – LOW-INCOME HOUSING 

 

Interested Parties Meeting, February 4, 2015 
 
 

Attendees 
 

Name Organization Email Address  Telephone 
Jarret Stedifor Sacramento County Assessor's Office Stediforj@saccounty.net 916-876-6850 
Christina Manley Sacramento County Assessor's Office ManleyC@saccounty.net 916-876-5467 
Mike Kulesze Sacramento County Assessor's Office kuleszam@saccounty.net 916-876-7437 
Penny Miller Sacramento County Assessor's Office millerpe@saccounty.net 916-876-6826 
Michele Brown BOE – Board Member Runner's Office Michele.brown@boe.ca.gov 916-445-2961 
Patty Lumsden BOE – Property Tax Department Patricia.lumsden@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3383 
Diane Yasui BOE – Property Tax Department Diane.yasui@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3424 
David Yeung BOE – Property Tax Department David.yeung@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3334 
Benjamin Tang BOE – Property Tax Department Benjamin.Tang@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3391 
Lisa Thompson BOE – Property Tax Department Lisa.thompson@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3423 
Richard Moon BOE – Legal Department Richard.moon@boe.ca.gov 949-224-4830 
Margie Wing BOE – Property Tax Department Margie.wing@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3368 
Ladeena Ford BOE – Property Tax Department Ladeena.ford@boe.ca.gov  916-323-9068 
Dean Kinnee BOE – Property Tax Department Dean.kinnee@boe.ca.gov  916-274-3350 
    
PARTICIPATING BY TELEPHONE 
Neil Shah  BOE – Board Member Harkey's Office Neil.shah@boe.ca.gov  
Tim Trishell BOE – Board Member Harkey's Office tim.trishell@boe.ca.gov  
Recinda Shafer Riverside Charitable Corporation recinda@riversidecaritable.org   
Joel Rice Law Offices of Patrick R. Sabelhaus jrice@sabelhauslaw.com  916-444-0286 
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